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Pulse measurement per diode



0

2

4

6

8

10

12

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

DC
D=0.8

0.5
SIN

0.3
0.2

0.1
0.05

SF5L60

0
tp

IO

T
D=tp/T

Tj = 150°C

Forward Power Dissipation
Fo

rw
ar

d 
Po

w
er

 D
is

si
pa

tio
n 

 P
F 

 [W
]

Average Rectified Forward Current  IO  [A]



0

50

100

150

1 10 1002 5 20 50

SF5L60 Peak Surge Forward Capability
Pe

ak
 S

ur
ge

 F
or

w
ar

d 
C

ur
re

nt
  I

FS
M

  [
A]

Number of Cycles  [cycle]

I F
SM

10ms 10ms

1 cycle

non-repetitive,
sine wave,
Tj=25°C before
surge current is applied



10

100

1 10 100

f=1MHz
Tc=25°C
TYP

500

200

50

20

0.5 2 5 20 50 200 600

SF5L60 Junction Capacitance

Ju
nc

tio
n 

C
ap

ac
ita

nc
e

C
j  

[p
F]

Reverse Voltage VR  [V]



0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0

2

4

6

8

10

DC

D=0.8

0.5
SIN

0.3

0.2

0.1

0.05

SF5L60

VR = VRM

0

tp

IO

T
D=tp/T

0
VR

Derating Curve

Av
er

ag
e 

R
ec

tif
ie

d 
Fo

rw
ar

d 
C

ur
re

nt
   

I O
  [

A]

Case Temperature  Tc  [°C]



This datasheet has been download from:

www.datasheetcatalog.com

Datasheets for electronics components.

http://www.datasheetcatalog.com
http://www.datasheetcatalog.com
http://www.datasheetcatalog.com

